KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, KOZHIKODE

No. DSS I (2) 2069/16

Kozhikode, 15.11.2016.

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub: KPSC District Office, Kozhikode – Ranked List for the post of Lower Division Typist in Various Departments - (Category No.388/2014) – Erratum Notification – reg.

Ref: Ranked List No. 529/16/DOD dated 31.08.2016.

It is hereby notified that the following Register Numbers are deleted from the withheld list of the Ranked List No. 529/16/DOD dated 31.08.2016 for the post of Lower Division Typist (Category No. 388/2014) in Various Departments in Kozhikode District as per order in the letter No. DR I (2) 8153/15/GW dated 18.10.16 of the Secretary, KPSC, Thiruvananthapuram.

118505 119963

The Ranked List No. 529/16/DOD dated 31.08.2016 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

RAJAN. T DISTRICT OFFICER, KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, DISTRICT OFFICE, KOZHIKODE

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Kozhikode

Approved for issue

Section Officer